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< start of changes >
[bookmark: _Toc535319271]5.5B	Configuration for DC
[bookmark: _Toc535319272]5.5B.1	General
The channel bandwidth and bandwidth classes are specified for operation with EN-DC, NGEN-DC or NR-DC configured.
[bookmark: _Toc535319273]5.5B.2	Intra-band contiguous EN-DC
Supported channel bandwidths for E-UTRA operating bands are defined in [4] and for NR operating bands in TS 38.101-1 [2].
Table 5.5B.2-1: Intra-band contiguous EN-DC configurations
	[bookmark: _Hlk515953743]EN-DC
configuration
	Uplink EN-DC
configuration
(NOTE 1)
	E-UTRA configuration
	NR configuration

	DC_(n)41AA
	DC_(n)41AA
	41A
	n41A

	DC_(n)41CA
	DC_(n)41AA, DC_41A_n41A
	CA_41C
	n41A

	DC_(n)41DA
	DC_(n)41AA, DC_41A_n41A
	CA_41D
	n41A

	DC_(n)71AA
	DC_(n)71AA
	71A
	n71A2

	NOTE 1:	Uplink CA is not supported for these combinations in Rel-15.Uplink CA configurations are the configurations supported by the present release of specifications.
NOTE 2:	Requirements in this specification apply for NR SCS of 15 kHz only.



[bookmark: _Toc535319274]5.5B.3	Intra-band non-contiguous EN-DC
Supported channel bandwidths for E-UTRA operating bands are defined in TS 36.101 [4] and for NR operating bands in TS 38.101-1 [2].
Table 5.5B.3-1: Intra-band non-contiguous EN-DC configurations
	EN-DC
configuration
	Uplink EN-DC
configuration
(NOTE 1)
	E-UTRA configuration
	NR configuration

	DC_3A_n3A
	DC_3A_n3A2
	3A
	n3A

	DC_41A_n41A
	DC_41A_n41A
	41A
	n41A

	DC_41C_n41A
	DC_41A_n41A
	CA_41C
	n41A

	DC_41D_n41A
	DC_41A_n41A
	CA_41D
	n41A

	NOTE 1:	Uplink CA is not supported for these combinations in Rel-15.Uplink CA configurations are the configurations supported by the present release of specifications.
NOTE 2:	Only single switched UL is supported in Rel.15



 < End of changes >

